
 
 
Jeff Porter              Scott Poulin 
Superintendent of Schools         Director of Finance, Human  
Julie Olsen                    ​Resources & Operations 
Director of Instructional Support        ​ Sally Loughlin 
Ashley Caswell                ​Director of Curriculum, Assessment, 
Community Development & Resource Manager         Instruction & Professional Development 
 
 

Maine School Administrative District #51 
 

Board of Directors 
 

Agenda 
 
Date: January 25, 2017 
 
Time: 6:00 PM 
 
Location: Cumberland Town Hall 

290 Tuttle Road 
Cumberland, ME  04021 

________________________________________________________________________________
_ 
 
1.  Call To Order  
 
2.  ​Annual meeting of the North Yarmouth Board of Selectmen, MSAD #51 Board of Directors and  

Cumberland Town Council to discuss enrollment projections 
 

3.  Adjourn meeting 
 
 
 

MSAD #51 Mission 
  

The mission of MSAD #51 is to guide all students as they acquire enthusiasm for learning, assume 
responsibility for their education, achieve academic excellence, and discover and attain their personal best. 
  
Strategic Goals 
 
GOAL I:  ENGAGE. EMPOWER. INSPIRE. 
Provide broad-based learning opportunities, with an emphasis on multiple pathways, that prepare all students 
for citizenship, college, and career within a global context. 
 
GOAL II:  EVERY CHILD, EVERY CLASSROOM, EVERY DAY 
Increase access to robust, rigorous, and relevant learning opportunities for each student while promoting the 
well-being of all members of our school community.  
 
GOAL III:  INVESTMENT IN OUR TEAM 
Sustain the high quality of all district employees by maximizing opportunities for ongoing learning and 
collaboration. 

 
GOAL IV: COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS 
Expand mutually beneficial partnerships that enrich learning opportunities for students and engage the 
community in our schools. 
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MSAD #51 Board of Directors 
Vickie Bell 829-8114 vbell@msad51.org 
Mike Brown 318-9051 mikebrown@msad51.org 
Karen Campbell 829-2721 karencampbell@msad51.org 
Kevin Desmond 829-6700 kdesmond@msad51.org 
Andrew Eckhardt (Student Rep - Jr) 829-4580 aeckhardt@msad51.org 
Martha Leggat, Chair 846-0051 mleggat@msad51.org 
Michael Perfetti 829-2869 mperfetti@msad51.org 
Kate Perrin 650-5646 kperrin@msad51.org 
Gigi Sanchez, Vice-Chair 415-5631 gsanchez@msad51.org 
John Simpson 846-0921 jsimpson@msad51.org   
Hannah Smith Erb (Student Rep - Sr) 829-6748 hsmitherb@msad51.org 

 
 

Board Agenda 01/25/2017 2 


